FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

11-05-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce **Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK**



101893280

11-5-2001

ADDRESS.

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	EMARKS ONLY s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	X Other Release of Security Interest
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Credit Su	uisse First Boston 10/18/2001
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation Switzerland
	X Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Nama	Conexant Systems, Inc.
Name	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
	4311 Jamboree Road
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	92660
Address (line 3) Newport Beach	Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
X Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	zation Delaware
/ 05/2001 DBYRNE - 000000// /55/50/5	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
#C:481 40.00 0P FC:482 350.00 0P	
	10 migutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503.

See OMB information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Applies.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 TRADEMARK

REEL: 002393 FRAME: 0576

DODI	T DOO 1 (100)
+0R N	I PTO-1618B
Expires 0	8/30/99
Expires o	0,00,00

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027			IRADEMARK
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Rec	ceiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	dent Name and Address _{Area Code} and	Telephone Number	212-408-2324
Name	N	lichael R. Graif	
Address (line 1)	Chadt	oourne & Parke LLP	
Address (line 2)	30	Rockefeller Plaza	
Address (line 3)	Nev	v York, NY 10112	
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attaincluding any attachments.	ached conveyance doc	ument # 3
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Registration	on Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either th	e Trademark Application Number or the Registration	Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	OTH numbers for the same property).
Trac	demark Application Number(s)	Registr	ation Number(s)
Number of			# 15
Fee Amour	nt Fee Amount for Properties	_isted (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 390.00
	· 	Deposit Account	_
		he charged to the account \	60 (010
(Enter for	Account payment by deposit account or if additional fees can Deposit Accoun	t Number:	# 03-1240
		charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement	and Signature		
	the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego ached copy is a true copy of the original docum	ing information is true ar ent. Charges to deposit a	nd correct and any neccount are authorized, as
ind	licated herein.	beal AS	Novmeber 1, 2001
Mic	hael R. Graif	100x 19, 19	Date Signed
Nam	e of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying Party	nveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Co	rporation Association
Other	
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving	parties attached
Name Brooktree Worldwide Sales Corpora	tion
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 4311 Jamboree Road	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Newport Beach CA State/Country	92660 Zip Code
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
	Delaware
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER E	stration Number(s)
Trademark Application Number(s) Reg	Stration Number (9)

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	n
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party	
Name	Brooktree Corporation
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1)	4311 Jamboree Road
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Newport Beach	CA 92660 State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizatio	on Delaware
Trademark Application Number(s) or Re	egistration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
	Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
	Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s)
	Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
	Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
	Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
	Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
	Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
	Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership Li	imited Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party M	ark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Cor	nexant Systems Worldwide, Inc.
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1)	4311 Jamboree Road
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Newport Beach	CA 92660 State/Country Zip Code
	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Register either the Trademark Application Number or the Register	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Delaware Stration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached stration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Delaware Stration Number(S) Mark if additional numbers attached
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Register either the Trademark Application Number or the Register	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Delaware Stration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached stration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Register either the Trademark Application Number or the Register	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Delaware Stration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached stration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Register either the Trademark Application Number or the Register	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Delaware Stration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached stration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Register either the Trademark Application Number or the Register	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Delaware Stration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached stration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Register either the Trademark Application Number or the Register	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Delaware Stration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached stration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Register either the Trademark Application Number or the Register	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Delaware Stration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached stration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75575098

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 10/22/1998

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: ACCESSRUNNER

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75574921

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 10/22/1998

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: ANYDSL

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75578210

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 10/26/1998

ISSUE DATE:

MARK:

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75578226

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 10/26/1998

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: C

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75621494

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 01/15/1999

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: DEVICEGUYS, INC.

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75621492

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 01/15/1999

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: DGI DESKTOP

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75580024

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 10/30/1998

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: DIB

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75580194

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 10/30/1998

ISSUE DATE:

ì

MARK: DSLINK

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75611793

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 12/23/1998

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: ENDLESS WAVE

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75706999

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 05/13/1999

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: CONEXANT

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75705911

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 05/13/1999

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: CONEXANT

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75708240

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 05/17/1999

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: SOFT DSL

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75621493

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 01/15/1999

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: TEAMMFP

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75706977

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 05/13/1999

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: CONEXANT

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75705905

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 05/13/1999

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: CONEXANT

2

FULL RELEASE AND RECONVEYANCE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

Trademark Interests

THIS FULL RELEASE AND RECONVEYANCE OF SECURITY INTERESTS is granted by Credit Suisse First Boston, as agent (in such capacity herein called, "Agent") for various lenders under the Credit Agreement dated as of December 21, 1998 (as amended or modified, the "Credit Agreement") in favor of Conexant Systems, Inc. (f/k/a Rockwell Semiconductor Systems, Inc.) ("Company").

WHEREAS, the Agent is the holder of security interests in the Trademarks and/or Trademark Applications listed on Schedule A (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademark Collateral"), pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of December 21, 1998 ("Security Agreement") of Conexant Systems, Inc., Brooktree Corporation, Brooktree Worldwide Sales Corporation, and Conexant Systems Worldwide, Inc. (each a "Grantor" and collectively "Grantors"), which Security Agreement was recorded on January 3, 2000 at Reel 002019 Frame 0609.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Agent hereby releases the security interests granted in the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Security Agreement recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and reconveys to the extent of its interest therein, (without recourse or warranty of any kind) to each Grantor, any and all Trademark Collateral transferred by such Grantor under the Security Agreement.

EXECUTED at New York as of this day of October 2001.

CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON, as

Agent

By:_

Title:___ROBERT HETU DIRECTOR

WILLIAM S. LUTKINS
VICE PRESIDENT

NY2 - 272108.02 **RECORDED: 11/05/2001**